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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R F 1.11 458772 yes

AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.8 414449 yes

ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010 L F 1.2 390180 yes

BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.1 401568 yes

DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011 R F 1.17 445520 yes

FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R F 1.10 392794 yes

FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012 R F 1.14 453531 yes

GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R F 1.5 401573 yes

GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.16 445521 yes

GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.9 414450 yes

MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R F 1.3 402556 yes

NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.13 458289 yes

SANTOS Giulia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012 R F 1.15 463027 yes

SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R F 1.19 414774 yes

SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2009 L F 1.4 402557 yes

WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R F 1.7 390195 yes

XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011 L F 1.18 426291 yes

  17 Participants (17 present)
 

1 Nations, 17 Participants (17 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 552.0000 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

2. 1 002 356.4000 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality F yes

3. 1 003 353.8000 BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano F yes

4. 1 004 298.0000 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano F yes

5. 1 005 283.2000 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

6. 1 007 232.8000 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

7. 1 008 222.2000 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

8. 1 009 184.4000 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

9. 1 010 181.2000 BRA FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

10. 1 011 179.4000 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CAP Paulistano F yes

11. 1 013 140.4000 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

12. 1 014 132.0000 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

13. 1 015 117.6000 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

14. 1 016 86.4000 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

15. 1 017 82.8000 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

16. 1 018 50.4000 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro F yes

17. 1 019 37.0000 BRA SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U15
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

ARBITROS
Luciano Finardi

Paulo Juan Velloso
Luan Albano
Daniel Basilio
Marco Xavier

Taylaine Guzensk
Ricardo Bindi
Abel Melian

Augusto Castro
Pedro Marostega

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Carolina Anzolin

ARMERIA
Jorge Silva
Israel Davi

STAFF
Guilherme Guidi Teixeira

Alessandra Pessoa de Vasconcellos
Nathale Queiroz de Oliveira Lima

Lucas Godoi Matos
Elisa Azevedo de Andrade Nery

Lilian Botelho
Pablo Vianna
Caio Mancini
Akil Silvério

Marcos Gabriel Silva de Moura
Pietra Morais

Tayrine Carmo
Claudio Bispo
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Daniel Henrique
Alessandro Souza de Queiroz

Laura Gonçalves Piza Cannavan
Talita Silva

David Madruga
Ingrid Raquel

Matheus Santoro Silva
Daphne Nicoly Rafael Centenorio
Gabriel Le Du Fortes de Alcamin

Rita de Cassia de Moraes Zohrer da Costa
Karen Oliveira

SECRETARIA DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Ana Bindi

Luciano Rossato

PRESIDENTE DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Juan Liendo

COORDENADORIA ASSISTENTE
Samantha Bonzoumet

Marcela Teixeira

CLASSIFICADORES
Cristiane Vidor
Marilia Magno

DIRETOR DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Ricardo Machado
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 17 Participants

1 First round
09.11. 16:00

17 Participants
2 Poules 6 Poule size
1 Poules 5 Poule size

17 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
09.11. 17:20

Table of 32

17 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 09.11. 17:20

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U15
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First round

Poule 1 16:00 | Piste 4

BASILIO Daniel, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

WU Yuki BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V 2 V 2 1 2 15 20 0.400 -5 4.
AOKI Julia BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 4 2 V 0 0 1 11 20 0.200 -9 5.
SANTOS Giulia BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V V V 2 4 22 13 0.800 9 2.
SILVA Gabriele BRA CAP Paulistano 4 1 0 2 4 0 0 7 25 0.000 -18 6.
FONTENELE Alicia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 5 V V 2 V 0 3 17 16 0.600 1 3.
BASSO Valentina BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V 5 25 3 1.000 22 1.

Poule 2 16:00 | Piste 5

XAVIER Marco, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ASQUINO Sophia BRA LQ Life Quality 1 0 V V 4 3 2 17 21 0.400 -4 4.
GRAHL Julia BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V V V V V 5 25 3 1.000 22 1.
GROSSO Ana Laura BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 6 25 0.000 -19 6.
GRAHL Olívia BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 4 0 V V 2 2 16 20 0.400 -4 5.
XELLA MUTTI Isadora BRA Academia de Esgrima Rio de

Janeiro
5 V 0 V 4 4 2 18 20 0.400 -2 3.

NASCIMENTO Eduarda BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V 2 V V V 4 22 15 0.800 7 2.

Poule 3 16:00 | Piste 6

FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DINUCCI Antonella BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 4 V V 1 2 15 14 0.500 1 2.
SILVA Samara BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V 2 V 2 2 14 16 0.500 -2 3.
FAYOS Luisa BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 1 V V 2 2 13 16 0.500 -3 4.
ANGRISANO Valentina BRA CAP Paulistano 4 3 2 4 2 0 11 20 0.000 -9 5.
MELO Mariana BRA CAP Paulistano 5 V V V V 4 20 7 1.000 13 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA BASSO Valentina ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 3 1.000 22 Q

1 BRA GRAHL Julia ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 3 1.000 22 Q

3 BRA MELO Mariana CAP Paulistano 4 4 20 7 1.000 13 Q

4 BRA SANTOS Giulia ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 13 0.800 9 Q

5 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 15 0.800 7 Q

6 BRA FONTENELE Alicia CMSP Sao Paulo 3 5 17 16 0.600 1 Q

7 BRA DINUCCI Antonella ECP Pinheiros 2 4 15 14 0.500 1 Q

8 BRA SILVA Samara CAP Paulistano 2 4 14 16 0.500 -2 Q

9 BRA FAYOS Luisa GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 13 16 0.500 -3 Q

10 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2 Q

11 BRA ASQUINO Sophia LQ Life Quality 2 5 17 21 0.400 -4 Q

12 BRA GRAHL Olívia ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4 Q

13 BRA WU Yuki ECP Pinheiros 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5 Q

14 BRA AOKI Julia ECP Pinheiros 1 5 11 20 0.200 -9 Q

15 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina CAP Paulistano 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9 Q

16 BRA SILVA Gabriele CAP Paulistano 0 5 7 25 0.000 -18 Q

17 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura ECP Pinheiros 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 3 1.000 22

2 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 3 1.000 22 T1

3 BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 4 4 20 7 1.000 13

4 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 13 0.800 9

5 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 22 15 0.800 7

6 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 5 17 16 0.600 1

7 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2 4 15 14 0.500 1

8 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2 4 14 16 0.500 -2

9 BRA FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 13 16 0.500 -3

10 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2

11 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 17 21 0.400 -4

12 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4

13 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5

14 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 1 5 11 20 0.200 -9

15 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CAP Paulistano 0 4 11 20 0.000 -9

16 BRA SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano 0 5 7 25 0.000 -18

17 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
GRAHL Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Sat 17:20

17
GROSSO Ana Laura
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

16
SILVA Gabriele
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   13

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

 

9
FAYOS Luisa
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
SILVA Samara
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

5
NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

13
WU Yuki
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
SANTOS Giulia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 17:40

GRAHL Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GROSSO Ana Laura (17)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: MELIAN FERNANDEZ Abel Francisco (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 17:50

FAYOS Luisa
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

SILVA Samara
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

R: MELIAN FERNANDEZ Abel Francisco (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 17:40

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

GRAHL Olívia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

R: BASILIO Daniel (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 17:50

WU Yuki
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

SANTOS Giulia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 18:40

GRAHL Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

FAYOS Luisa (9)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   4

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 18:40

NASCIMENTO Eduarda
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

SANTOS Giulia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V 12

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
MELO Mariana
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14
AOKI Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

11
ASQUINO Sophia
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

 

7
DINUCCI Antonella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
XELLA MUTTI Isadora
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

 

 

15
ANGRISANO Valentina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

18 *** Bye ***  

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
BASSO Valentina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sat 17:40

MELO Mariana
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

AOKI Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 17:50

ASQUINO Sophia
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   8

FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 17:40

DINUCCI Antonella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

XELLA MUTTI Isadora
RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro

BRA   3

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 17:50

ANGRISANO Valentina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

BASSO Valentina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 18:40

MELO Mariana
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

FONTENELE Alicia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   6

Piste 6 Sat 18:40

DINUCCI Antonella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

BASSO Valentina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: BASILIO Daniel (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 19:05

1
GRAHL Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

4
SANTOS Giulia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

  Piste 4 Sat 19:05

3
MELO Mariana
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

2
BASSO Valentina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 19:25

GRAHL Julia
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

BASSO Valentina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

2 BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

3 BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2009

3 BRA SANTOS Giulia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

Table of 8

5 BRA NASCIMENTO Eduarda SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

6 BRA FONTENELE Alicia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2012

7 BRA DINUCCI Antonella SP ECP Pinheiros 2011

8 BRA FAYOS Luisa RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

Table of 16

9 BRA SILVA Samara SP CAP Paulistano 2009

10 BRA XELLA MUTTI Isadora RJ Academia de Esgrima Rio de Janeiro 2011

11 BRA ASQUINO Sophia SP LQ Life Quality 2010

12 BRA GRAHL Olívia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012

13 BRA WU Yuki SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

14 BRA AOKI Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

15 BRA ANGRISANO Valentina SP CAP Paulistano 2010

16 BRA GROSSO Ana Laura SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

Table of 32

17 BRA SILVA Gabriele SP CAP Paulistano 2011
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA N BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

ALBANO Luan 0 0 0

BASILIO Daniel 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 0 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 1 2 0 0

MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 2 1 1 5 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

B B XAVIER Marco 1 2 1 1 1 6 0 0

B B B MELIAN FERNANDEZ Abel Francisco 2 2 0 0

9 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA BASSO Valentina SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

Silver BRA GRAHL Julia SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

Bronze BRA MELO Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2009

Bronze BRA SANTOS Giulia SP ECP Pinheiros 2012


